CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Type SLP  105 ºC Aluminum Electrolytic Snap-In Capacitors
Long Life (3000 h) Wide Range Snap-In
Type SLP can operate at 105 ºC  at rated voltage for
3000 h. This aluminum electrolytic snap-in capacitor
offers a wide range of voltages and capacitance values
to fit most  DC filtering  and switching power supply
applications.  The SLP is the best value package
compared to the other snap-in series.
Highlights
3000 h ripple load life at rated voltage
105 ºC rated
Small case size with high capacitance
Best for switching power supplies
22 mm to 35 mm diameter, 10 mm lead spacing
Best value snap-in type
High ripple current
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
Specifications
Operating Temperature Range:
Voltage Range:
Capacitance Range:
Capacitance Tolerance:
Leakage Current:
Ripple Current Multipliers:
Ripple Life:
Load Life Test:
–40 ºC to 105 ºC (10 Vdc~100 Vdc)
–25 ºC to 105 ºC (160 Vdc~250 Vdc)
10 Vdc to 250 Vdc
180 µF to 56,000 µF
±20%
≤ 3 √CV (µA)
3,000 h @ full load @ 105 ºC
     Δ Capacitance ±20% or initial value
     ESR ≤200% of limit
     Leakage current = initial value
     DCL 100 % of limit
3000 h at rated voltage at 105 ºC
     Δ Capacitance ±20% or initial value
     DF ≤200% of specified value
     Leakage current = initial value
     There shall be no leakage of electrolyte
               Ambient Temperature / Multiplier
20 to 45 ºC 65 ºC 85 ºC 105 ºC
2.00 1.89 1.52 1.00
Frequency / Multiplier
Voltage 60 Hz 120 Hz 1 kHz 10 kHz & Up
10 - 100 Vdc 0.90 1.00 1.15 1.25
160 - 250 Vdc 0.80 1.00 1.25 1.47
To apply multipliers, see ratings tables for ripple
current valuesComplies with the EU Directive
2002/95/EC requirement restricting
the use of Lead (Pb), Mercury (Hg),
Cadmium (Cd), Hexavalent chromium
(Cr(VI)), PolyBrominated Biphenyls
(PBB) and PolyBrominated Diphenyl
Ethers (PBDE).
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Type SLP  105 ºC Aluminum Electrolytic Snap-In Capacitors
Specifications
Capacitor stored @ no voltage for 1 kh @ 105 ºC
     Δ Capacitance ±20% or initial value
     DF ≤200% of specified value
     Leakage current = initial value
     There shall be no leakage of electrolyte
2 h applied in 3 mutually perpendicular directions:
Vibration frequency range: 10 Hz to 55 Hz for one
minute.  Peak to peak amplitude: 1.5 mm
Shelf Life:
Vibration:
Outline Drawings
Part Numbering System
SLP 332 M 025 A1 P 3
Case Insulating
Type Cap Tolerance Voltage Code Polarity Sleeve
SLP 821 = 820 µF M = ±20% 025 = 25 Vdc P = Polarized 3 = PVC
332 = 3300 µF 250 = 250 Vdc
103 = 10,000 µF
Diameter Length         mm      (in)
 mm      (in)
25 30 35 40 45 50
(1.00) (1.18) (1.38) (1.57) (1.77) (2.00)
22 (0.87) A1 A3 A5 A7 A4 A9
25 (1.00) C1 C3 C5 C7 C4 C9
30 (1.18) E1 E3 E5 E7 E4 E9
35 (1.38) H1 H3 H5 H7 H4 H9
D + 1.0
Max.
H + 2.0
Max.
6.3 ± 1.0
Insulation Disk
Polarity
Bar
Vinyl
Sleeve
1 0.0 ± 0.1
6.3 ± 1.0
3.5
1.5 ± 0.1
0.95 ± 0.5
0.8
+0.7
-0.1
PC Board
Hole Dimensions
2.0   0.01 Dia. ±  .
1 0.0 ± 0.1
PC Board
Hole Dimensions
2.0   0.01 Dia. ±
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Type SLP  105 ºC Aluminum Electrolytic Snap-In Capacitors
Ratings
Diameter Length         mm      (in)
 mm      (in)
25 30 35 40 45 50
(1.00) (1.18) (1.38) (1.57) (1.77) (2.00)
22 (0.87) A1 A3 A5 A7 A4 A9
25 (1.00) C1 C3 C5 C7 C4 C9
30 (1.18) E1 E3 E5 E7 E4 E9
35 (1.38) H1 H3 H5 H7 H4 H9
Catalog Max ESR Max Ripple Nominal
Cap Part Number 120 Hz/25°C 120 Hz/105°C Size (DxL)
μF 3000 h @ 105 ºC (Ω) (Arms) (mm)
10 Vdc (13 Vdc Surge)
10000 SLP103M010A1P3 0.073 1.80 22 x 25
12000 SLP123M010A3P3 0.061 2.20 22 x 30
12000 SLP123M010C1P3 0.061 2.20 25 x 25
15000 SLP153M010A5P3 0.049 2.30 22 x 35
15000 SLP153M010C1P3 0.049 2.30 25 x 25
18000 SLP183M010A7P3 0.041 2.52 22 x 40
18000 SLP183M010C3P3 0.041 2.40 25 x 30
22000 SLP223M010A4P3 0.033 2.60 22 x 45
22000 SLP223M010C5P3 0.033 2.60 25 x 35
27000 SLP273M010A9P3 0.027 3.19 22 x 50
27000 SLP273M010C7P3 0.027 3.10 25 x 40
33000 SLP333M010C4P3 0.022 3.40 25 x 45
33000 SLP333M010H3P3 0.022 3.40 35 x 30
39000 SLP393M010E7P3 0.019 3.79 30 x 40
39000 SLP393M010H3P3 0.019 3.70 35 x 30
47000 SLP473M010E4P3 0.016 4.26 30 x 45
47000 SLP473M010H5P3 0.016 4.20 35 x 35
56000 SLP563M010H7P3 0.013 5.00 35 x 40
16 Vdc (20 Vdc Surge)
6800 SLP682M016A1P3 0.098 2.20 22 x 25
8200 SLP822M016A3P3 0.081 2.40 22 x 30
10000 SLP103M016A3P3 0.066 2.60 22 x 30
10000 SLP103M016C1P3 0.066 2.60 25 x 25
12000 SLP123M016A5P3 0.055 2.90 22 x 35
12000 SLP123M016C3P3 0.055 2.90 25 x 30
15000 SLP153M016A7P3 0.044 3.20 22 x 40
15000 SLP153M016C5P3 0.044 3.25 25 x 35
15000 SLP153M016E1P3 0.044 3.11 30 x 25
18000 SLP183M016A4P3 0.037 3.50 22 x 45
18000 SLP183M016C7P3 0.037 3.50 25 x 40
18000 SLP183M016E3P3 0.037 3.50 30 x 30
22000 SLP223M016C4P3 0.030 3.80 25 x 45
22000 SLP223M016E3P3 0.030 3.80 30 x 30
22000 SLP223M016H3P3 0.030 3.80 35 x 30
27000 SLP273M016C9P3 0.025 4.20 25 x 50
27000 SLP273M016E5P3 0.025 4.20 30 x 35
27000 SLP273M016H3P3 0.025 4.20 35 x 30
33000 SLP333M016E7P3 0.020 4.70 30 x 40
33000 SLP333M016H5P3 0.020 4.70 35 x 35
39000 SLP393M016E4P3 0.017 4.90 30 x 45
39000 SLP393M016H7P3 0.017 5.10 35 x 40
47000 SLP473M016E9P3 0.014 5.27 30 x 50
47000 SLP473M016H4P3 0.014 5.50 35 x 45
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Type SLP  105 ºC Aluminum Electrolytic Snap-In Capacitors
Catalog Max ESR Max Ripple Nominal
Cap Part Number 120 Hz/25°C 120 Hz/105°C Size (DxL)
μF 3000 h @ 105 ºC (Ω) (Arms) (mm)
25 Vdc (32 Vdc Surge)
3300 SLP332M025A1P3 0.181 1.70 22 x 25
4700 SLP472M025A1P3 0.127 2.00 22 x 25
5600 SLP562M025A3P3 0.107 2.20 22 x 30
6800 SLP682M025A3P3 0.088 2.40 22 x 30
6800 SLP682M025C1P3 0.088 2.40 25 x 25
8200 SLP822M025A5P3 0.073 2.70 22 x 35
8200 SLP822M025C3P3 0.073 2.70 25 x 30
8200 SLP822M025E1P3 0.073 2.70 30 x 25
10000 SLP103M025A7P3 0.060 3.00 22 x 40
10000 SLP103M025C5P3 0.060 3.00 25 x 35
10000 SLP103M025E3P3 0.060 3.00 30 x 30
12000 SLP123M025A9P3 0.050 3.20 22 x 50
12000 SLP123M025C7P3 0.050 3.20 25 x 40
15000 SLP153M025C4P3 0.040 3.60 25 x 45
15000 SLP153M025E5P3 0.040 3.60 30 x 35
15000 SLP153M025H3P3 0.040 3.60 35 x 30
18000 SLP183M025E7P3 0.033 3.90 30 x 40
18000 SLP183M025H5P3 0.033 3.90 35 x 35
22000 SLP223M025E4P3 0.027 4.30 30 x 45
22000 SLP223M025H5P3 0.027 4.30 35 x 35
27000 SLP273M025H4P3 0.022 4.80 35 x 45
33000 SLP333M025H9P3 0.018 5.55 35 x 50
35 Vdc (44 Vdc Surge)
3900 SLP392M035A3P3 0.136 2.00 22 x 30
4700 SLP472M035A5P3 0.113 2.20 22 x 35
4700 SLP472M035C1P3 0.113 2.20 25 x 25
4700 SLP472M035C5P3 0.113 2.53 25 x 35
5600 SLP562M035A5P3 0.095 2.40 22 x 35
5600 SLP562M035C3P3 0.095 2.40 25 x 30
6800 SLP682M035A7P3 0.078 2.60 22 x 40
6800 SLP682M035C5P3 0.078 2.60 25 x 35
6800 SLP682M035E1P3 0.078 2.78 30 x 25
8200 SLP822M035A9P3 0.065 2.90 22 x 50
8200 SLP822M035C7P3 0.065 2.90 25 x 40
8200 SLP822M035E3P3 0.065 2.90 30 x 30
10000 SLP103M035C7P3 0.053 3.04 25 x 40
10000 SLP103M035C4P3 0.053 3.20 25 x 45
10000 SLP103M035E5P3 0.053 3.20 30 x 35
12000 SLP123M035C9P3 0.044 3.50 25 x 50
12000 SLP123M035E7P3 0.044 3.50 30 x 40
12000 SLP123M035H3P3 0.044 3.50 35 x 30
15000 SLP153M035E4P3 0.035 3.90 30 x 45
15000 SLP153M035H5P3 0.035 3.90 35 x 35
18000 SLP183M035H7P3 0.029 4.51 35 x 40
22000 SLP223M035H4P3 0.024 5.24 35 x 45
22000 SLP223M035H9P3 0.024 5.48 35 x 50
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Type SLP  105 ºC Aluminum Electrolytic Snap-In Capacitors
Catalog Max ESR Max Ripple Nominal
Cap Part Number 120 Hz/25°C 120 Hz/105°C Size (DxL)
μF 3000 h @ 105 ºC (Ω) (Arms) (mm)
50 Vdc (63 Vdc Surge)
1800 SLP182M050A1P3 0.258 1.50 22 x 25
2200 SLP222M050A3P3 0.211 1.70 22 x 30
2700 SLP272M050A3P3 0.172 1.80 22 x 30
2700 SLP272M050C1P3 0.172 1.80 25 x 25
3300 SLP332M050A5P3 0.141 2.00 22 x 35
3300 SLP332M050C3P3 0.141 2.00 25 x 30
3900 SLP392M050A7P3 0.119 2.23 22 x 40
3900 SLP392M050C3P3 0.119 2.20 25 x 30
3900 SLP392M050E1P3 0.119 2.20 30 x 25
4700 SLP472M050A4P3 0.099 2.50 22 x 45
4700 SLP472M050C5P3 0.099 2.43 25 x 35
4700 SLP472M050E3P3 0.099 2.50 30 x 30
5600 SLP562M050A9P3 0.083 2.80 22 x 50
5600 SLP562M050C7P3 0.083 2.80 25 x 40
5600 SLP562M050E3P3 0.083 2.76 30 x 30
6800 SLP682M050C4P3 0.068 3.30 25 x 45
6800 SLP682M050E5P3 0.068 3.30 30 x 35
6800 SLP682M050H3P3 0.068 3.30 35 x 30
8200 SLP822M050E7P3 0.057 3.71 30 x 40
8200 SLP822M050H5P3 0.057 3.85 35 x 35
10000 SLP103M050E9P3 0.046 4.51 30 x 50
10000 SLP103M050H7P3 0.046 4.49 35 x 40
12000 SLP123M050H4P3 0.039 4.56 35 x 45
15000 SLP153M050H9P3 0.031 4.80 35 x 50
63 Vdc (79 Vdc Surge)
1200 SLP122M063A1P3 0.332 1.40 22 x 25
1500 SLP152M063A3P3 0.265 1.50 22 x 30
1800 SLP182M063A3P3 0.221 1.70 22 x 30
1800 SLP182M063C1P3 0.221 1.70 25 x 25
2200 SLP222M063A5P3 0.181 2.00 22 x 35
2200 SLP222M063C3P3 0.181 2.00 25 x 30
2700 SLP272M063A7P3 0.147 2.20 22 x 40
2700 SLP272M063C5P3 0.147 2.20 25 x 35
2700 SLP272M063E1P3 0.147 2.20 30 x 25
3300 SLP332M063A4P3 0.121 2.60 22 x 45
3300 SLP332M063C5P3 0.121 2.39 25 x 35
3300 SLP332M063E3P3 0.121 2.50 30 x 30
3900 SLP392M063C7P3 0.102 2.57 25 x 40
3900 SLP392M063E5P3 0.102 2.70 30 x 35
4700 SLP472M063C9P3 0.085 3.00 25 x 50
4700 SLP472M063E7P3 0.085 3.00 30 x 40
4700 SLP472M063H3P3 0.085 3.00 35 x 30
5600 SLP562M063E7P3 0.071 3.22 30 x 40
5600 SLP562M063H5P3 0.071 3.30 35 x 35
6800 SLP682M063E9P3 0.059 3.86 30 x 50
6800 SLP682M063H7P3 0.059 3.84 35 x 40
8200 SLP822M063H4P3 0.049 4.43 35 x 45
10000 SLP103M063H4P3 0.040 4.89 35 x 45
10000 SLP103M063H9P3 0.040 5.11 35 x 50
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Type SLP  105 ºC Aluminum Electrolytic Snap-In Capacitors
Catalog Max ESR Max Ripple Nominal
Cap Part Number 120 Hz/25°C 120 Hz/105°C Size (DxL)
μF 3000 h @ 105 ºC (Ω) (Arms) (mm)
80 Vdc (100 Vdc Surge)
1000 SLP102M080A1P3 0.332 1.19 22 x 25
1200 SLP122M080A3P3 0.276 1.50 22 x 30
1500 SLP152M080A3P3 0.221 1.59 22 x 30
1500 SLP152M080C1P3 0.221 1.59 25 x 25
1800 SLP182M080A5P3 0.184 1.79 22 x 35
1800 SLP182M080C3P3 0.184 1.71 25 x 30
2200 SLP222M080A7P3 0.151 2.03 22 x 40
2200 SLP222M080C5P3 0.151 2.10 25 x 35
2200 SLP222M080E1P3 0.151 1.98 30 x 25
2700 SLP272M080A4P3 0.123 2.39 22 x 45
2700 SLP272M080C7P3 0.123 2.35 25 x 40
2700 SLP272M080E3P3 0.123 2.35 30 x 30
3300 SLP332M080C4P3 0.101 2.64 25 x 45
3300 SLP332M080E5P3 0.101 2.61 30 x 35
3300 SLP332M080H3P3 0.101 2.60 35 x 30
3900 SLP392M080C9P3 0.085 2.92 25 x 50
3900 SLP392M080E7P3 0.085 2.82 30 x 40
3900 SLP392M080H3P3 0.085 2.97 35 x 30
4700 SLP472M080E4P3 0.071 3.34 30 x 45
4700 SLP472M080H5P3 0.071 3.38 35 x 35
5600 SLP562M080E9P3 0.059 3.80 30 x 50
5600 SLP562M080H7P3 0.059 3.80 35 x 40
6800 SLP682M080H4P3 0.049 3.90 35 x 45
8200 SLP822M080H9P3 0.040 4.20 35 x 50
100 Vdc (125 Vdc Surge)
680 SLP681M100A1P3 0.390 1.09 22 x 25
820 SLP821M100A3P3 0.324 1.40 22 x 30
1000 SLP102M100A3P3 0.265 1.47 22 x 30
1000 SLP102M100C1P3 0.265 1.45 25 x 25
1200 SLP122M100A5P3 0.221 1.69 22 x 35
1200 SLP122M100C3P3 0.221 1.68 25 x 30
1500 SLP152M100A7P3 0.177 1.97 22 x 40
1500 SLP152M100C5P3 0.177 1.98 25 x 35
1500 SLP152M100E1P3 0.177 1.95 30 x 25
1500 SLP152M100E3P3 0.177 2.09 30 x 30
1800 SLP182M100A4P3 0.147 2.23 22 x 45
1800 SLP182M100C7P3 0.147 2.20 25 x 40
1800 SLP182M100E3P3 0.147 2.20 30 x 30
2200 SLP222M100C4P3 0.121 2.53 25 x 45
2200 SLP222M100E5P3 0.121 2.55 30 x 35
2200 SLP222M100H3P3 0.121 2.60 35 x 30
2700 SLP272M100C9P3 0.098 2.82 25 x 50
2700 SLP272M100E7P3 0.098 2.86 30 x 40
2700 SLP272M100H5P3 0.098 2.90 35 x 35
3300 SLP332M100E4P3 0.080 3.30 30 x 45
3300 SLP332M100H5P3 0.080 3.25 35 x 35
3900 SLP392M100E9P3 0.068 3.60 30 x 50
3900 SLP392M100H7P3 0.068 3.67 35 x 40
4700 SLP472M100H4P3 0.056 3.80 35 x 45
5600 SLP562M100H9P3 0.047 4.05 35 x 50
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Type SLP  105 ºC Aluminum Electrolytic Snap-In Capacitors
Catalog Max ESR Max Ripple Nominal
Cap Part Number 120 Hz/25°C 120 Hz/105°C Size (DxL)
μF 3000 h @ 105 ºC (Ω) (Arms) (mm)
160 Vdc (200Vdc Surge)
330 SLP331M160A1P3 0.603 1.20 22 x 25
390 SLP391M160A3P3 0.510 1.30 22 x 30
470 SLP471M160A3P3 0.423 1.55 22 x 30
470 SLP471M160C1P3 0.423 1.55 25 x 25
560 SLP561M160A5P3 0.355 1.67 22 x 35
560 SLP561M160C3P3 0.355 1.67 25 x 30
680 SLP681M160A7P3 0.293 1.82 22 x 40
680 SLP681M160C5P3 0.293 1.85 25 x 35
680 SLP681M160E1P3 0.293 1.82 30 x 25
820 SLP821M160A4P3 0.243 2.04 22 x 45
820 SLP821M160C7P3 0.243 2.04 25 x 40
820 SLP821M160E3P3 0.243 2.04 30 x 30
1000 SLP102M160C4P3 0.199 2.40 25 x 45
1000 SLP102M160E5P3 0.199 2.25 30 x 35
1200 SLP122M160C9P3 0.166 2.62 25 x 50
1200 SLP122M160E7P3 0.166 2.49 30 x 40
1200 SLP122M160H3P3 0.166 2.49 35 x 30
1500 SLP152M160E4P3 0.133 2.84 30 x 45
1500 SLP152M160H5P3 0.133 2.84 35 x 35
1800 SLP182M160E9P3 0.111 3.32 30 x 50
1800 SLP182M160H7P3 0.111 3.00 35 x 40
2200 SLP222M160H4P3 0.090 3.50 35 x 45
180 Vdc (225Vdc Surge)
270 SLP271M180A1P3 0.737 1.00 22 x 25
330 SLP331M180A3P3 0.603 1.20 22 x 30
390 SLP391M180A3P3 0.510 1.35 22 x 30
390 SLP391M180C1P3 0.510 1.35 25 x 25
470 SLP471M180A5P3 0.423 1.50 22 x 35
470 SLP471M180C3P3 0.423 1.50 25 x 30
560 SLP561M180A7P3 0.355 1.67 22 x 40
560 SLP561M180C3P3 0.355 1.67 25 x 30
560 SLP561M180E1P3 0.355 1.67 30 x 25
680 SLP681M180A4P3 0.293 1.78 22 x 45
680 SLP681M180C5P3 0.293 1.78 25 x 35
680 SLP681M180E3P3 0.293 1.78 30 x 30
820 SLP821M180A9P3 0.243 2.04 22 x 50
820 SLP821M180C7P3 0.243 2.04 25 x 40
820 SLP821M180E3P3 0.243 2.04 30 x 30
1000 SLP102M180C4P3 0.199 2.30 25 x 45
1000 SLP102M180E5P3 0.199 2.30 30 x 35
1000 SLP102M180H3P3 0.199 2.30 35 x 30
1200 SLP122M180E7P3 0.166 2.55 30 x 40
1200 SLP122M180H5P3 0.166 2.55 35 x 35
1500 SLP152M180E4P3 0.133 2.90 30 x 45
1500 SLP152M180H7P3 0.133 2.90 35 x 40
1800 SLP182M180H4P3 0.111 3.30 35 x 45
2200 SLP222M180H9P3 0.090 3.65 35 x 50
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Type SLP  105 ºC Aluminum Electrolytic Snap-In Capacitors
Catalog Max ESR Max Ripple Nominal
Cap Part Number 120 Hz/25°C 120 Hz/105°C Size (DxL)
μF 3000 h @ 105 ºC (Ω) (Arms) (mm)
200 Vdc (250 Vdc Surge)
220 SLP221M200A1P3 0.905 0.99 22 x 25
220 SLP221M200A3P3 0.905 1.07 22 x 30
270 SLP271M200A1P3 0.737 1.10 22 x 25
330 SLP331M200A3P3 0.603 1.25 22 x 30
330 SLP331M200C1P3 0.603 1.25 25 x 25
330 SLP331M200C3P3 0.603 1.35 25 x 30
390 SLP391M200A5P3 0.510 1.35 22 x 35
390 SLP391M200C3P3 0.510 1.35 25 x 30
470 SLP471M200A7P3 0.423 1.50 22 x 40
470 SLP471M200C3P3 0.423 1.50 25 x 30
470 SLP471M200C5P3 0.423 1.60 25 x 35
470 SLP471M200E1P3 0.423 1.50 30 x 25
560 SLP561M200A4P3 0.355 1.67 22 x 45
560 SLP561M200C5P3 0.355 1.70 25 x 35
560 SLP561M200E1P3 0.355 1.67 30 x 25
680 SLP681M200A9P3 0.293 1.78 22 x 50
680 SLP681M200C5P3 0.293 1.72 25 x 35
680 SLP681M200C7P3 0.293 1.82 25 x 40
680 SLP681M200E3P3 0.293 1.78 30 x 30
820 SLP821M200C4P3 0.243 2.10 25 x 45
820 SLP821M200E5P3 0.243 2.04 30 x 35
820 SLP821M200H3P3 0.243 2.04 35 x 30
1000 SLP102M200C9P3 0.199 2.42 25 x 50
1000 SLP102M200E7P3 0.199 2.30 30 x 40
1000 SLP102M200H5P3 0.199 2.30 35 x 35
1200 SLP122M200E4P3 0.166 2.65 30 x 45
1200 SLP122M200H3P3 0.166 2.49 35 x 30
1200 SLP122M200H5P3 0.166 2.65 35 x 35
1500 SLP152M200H7P3 0.133 3.08 35 x 40
1800 SLP182M200H7P3 0.111 3.31 35 x 40
1800 SLP182M200H4P3 0.111 3.48 35 x 45
220 Vdc (270 Vdc Surge)
220 SLP221M220A1P3 0.905 1.00 22 x 25
270 SLP271M220A3P3 0.737 1.15 22 x 30
330 SLP331M220A5P3 0.603 1.25 22 x 35
330 SLP331M220C1P3 0.603 1.25 25 x 25
390 SLP391M220A5P3 0.510 1.40 22 x 35
390 SLP391M220C3P3 0.510 1.40 25 x 30
470 SLP471M220A7P3 0.423 1.51 22 x 40
470 SLP471M220C3P3 0.423 1.44 25 x 30
470 SLP471M220E1P3 0.423 1.50 30 x 25
560 SLP561M220A4P3 0.355 1.70 22 x 45
560 SLP561M220C5P3 0.355 1.64 25 x 35
560 SLP561M220E3P3 0.355 1.70 30 x 30
560 SLP561M220H1P3 0.355 1.71 35 x 25
680 SLP681M220C7P3 0.293 1.84 25 x 40
680 SLP681M220E5P3 0.293 1.93 30 x 35
680 SLP681M220H3P3 0.293 1.89 35 x 30
820 SLP821M220C4P3 0.243 2.08 25 x 45
820 SLP821M220E7P3 0.243 2.19 30 x 40
820 SLP821M220H3P3 0.243 2.16 35 x 30
1000 SLP102M220E4P3 0.199 2.50 30 x 45
1000 SLP102M220H5P3 0.199 2.44 35 x 35
1200 SLP122M220H7P3 0.166 2.79 35 x 40
1500 SLP152M220H4P3 0.133 3.22 35 x 45
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Type SLP  105 ºC Aluminum Electrolytic Snap-In Capacitors
Catalog Max ESR Max Ripple Nominal
Cap Part Number 120 Hz/25°C 120 Hz/105°C Size (DxL)
μF 3000 h @ 105 ºC (Ω) (Arms) (mm)
250 Vdc (300 Vdc Surge)
180 SLP181M250A1P3 1.106 0.88 22 x 25
180 SLP181M250C1P3 1.106 0.95 25 x 25
220 SLP221M250A3P3 0.905 1.00 22 x 30
220 SLP221M250C1P3 0.905 1.08 25 x 25
270 SLP271M250A5P3 0.737 1.18 22 x 35
270 SLP271M250C3P3 0.737 1.27 25 x 30
330 SLP331M250A3P3 0.603 1.15 22 x 30
330 SLP331M250A7P3 0.603 1.30 22 x 40
330 SLP331M250C3P3 0.603 1.30 25 x 30
330 SLP331M250E1P3 0.603 1.35 30 x 25
390 SLP391M250A4P3 0.510 1.49 22 x 45
390 SLP391M250C5P3 0.510 1.49 25 x 35
390 SLP391M250E3P3 0.510 1.49 30 x 30
470 SLP471M250A9P3 0.423 1.65 22 x 50
470 SLP471M250C7P3 0.423 1.65 25 x 40
470 SLP471M250E3P3 0.423 1.65 30 x 30
560 SLP561M250C4P3 0.355 1.80 25 x 45
560 SLP561M250E5P3 0.355 1.80 30 x 35
680 SLP681M250C9P3 0.293 2.03 25 x 50
680 SLP681M250E7P3 0.293 2.00 30 x 40
680 SLP681M250H3P3 0.293 2.00 35 x 30
820 SLP821M250E4P3 0.243 2.30 30 x 45
820 SLP821M250H5P3 0.243 2.30 35 x 35
1000 SLP102M250E9P3 0.199 2.70 30 x 50
1000 SLP102M250H7P3 0.199 2.69 35 x 40
1200 SLP122M250H4P3 0.166 3.09 35 x 45
1500 SLP152M250H9P3 0.133 3.61 35 x 50
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor